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ACADEMIC SENATE - FALL 2016 to SPRING 2018 

DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE E-MAIL ADDRESS EXT. 

Adjunct Representative Glen Samples glen.samples@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4113 

Allied Health Sarah Baron sarah.baron@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4447 

Biology Chad Newton cnewton@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4085 

Business Management & Info. Technology Phil Whitney pwhitney@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4042 

Communication VACANCY   

English  Neal Stanifer nstanife@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4264 

EMLS Susan McQuerrey smcquerr@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4587 

Health & P.E. Carl Dean cdean@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4265 

Industrial Technology Klint Rigby krigby@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4579 

Math  Michael Fredenberg michael.fredenberg@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4244 

Nursing Shae Johnson shae.johnson@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4742 

Performing Arts Robby Martinez robby@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4546 

Philosophy Reggie Williams rwilliam@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4439 

Physical Science Dan Kimball dkimball@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4242 

Student Services  VACANCY   

ACADEMIC SENATE FALL- 2017 to SPRING 2019 

DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE E-MAIL ADDRESS EXT. 

Academic Development Teresa McAllister teresa.mcallister@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4685 

Agriculture Bill Kelly wkelly@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4097 

Art Jeff Huston jeffrey.huston@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4693 

Behavioral Science/Criminal Justice Karimeh Amin kamin@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4521 

English Laura Peet lpeet@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4644 

Family & Consumer Education Gayla Anderson gaanders@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4815 

Foreign Language/ASL Qiu Jimenez yqiu@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4292 

Industrial Technology  Ron Grays rgrays@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4368 

Library Matt Jones matt.jones@bakesfieldcollege.edu 4332 

Math  Kurt Klopstein kklopste@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4624 

Nursing Alisha Loken aloken@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4420 

Social Science Ishmael Kimbrough ikimbrou@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4036 

Student Services Barbara Braid bbraid@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4619 
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OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  2017-19 

TITLE NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS EXT. 

President (2yr term-Sp.2019) Steven Holmes sholmes@bakerfieldcollege.edu 4289  

Vice-President (1yr term-Sp.2018) Victor Diaz vicdiaz@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4052 

Secretary (1yr term-Sp.2018) Matt Garrett matgarre@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4586 

Treasurer (1yr term-Sp.2018) Charles Kim  charles.kim@bakersfieldcollege.edu 2017 

ASCCC Rep. (2yr term-Sp.2019) Deborah Rosenthal deborah.rosenthal@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4404 

Member-at-Large (no term) Lisa Harding lharding@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4389 

AIQ Chair (3yr term-Sp.2019) Jessica Wojtysiak jessica.wojtysiak@bakesfieldcollege.edu 4060 

Assessment Chair (2yr term-Sp.2019) Dianthe “Di” Hoffman dianthe.hoffman@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4282 

Budget Chair (term-TBD) VACANCY   

Curriculum Chair (2yr term-Sp.2018) Jennifer Johnson jlwilson@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4372 

Curriculum Chair (2yr term-Sp. 2018) Erica Menchaca erica.menchaca@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4005 

Enrollment Management Chair 
(2yr term-Sp.2018) 

David Koeth dkoeth@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4674 

EODAC Chair (2yr term-Sp.2019) Mia Ocean mia.ocean@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4962 

ISIT Chair (2yr term-Sp.2018) Richard Marquez rmarquez@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4217 

Program Review Chair  
(2yr term-Sp.2019) 

Kimberly Nickell knickell@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4654 

Professional Development Chair 
(2yr term-Sp.2019) 

John Giertz jgiertz@bakersfieldcollege.edu  4544 

OTHER COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
Facilities & Sustainability Chair 
(2yr term-Sp.2018 ) 

Pam Kelley pkelley@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4419 

Scholarship Chair (2yr term-Sp.2018 ) VACANCY   

Equivalency Chair (no term) Michael Ivey mivey@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4363  

Shirley Trembley Distinguished 
Teaching Award Chair (no term) 

Becky Head rhead@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4050 

Margaret Levinson Faculty Leadership 
Award Chair (rotates alphabetically) 

Pam Boyles pboyles@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4458 

ACADEMIC SENATE OFFICE 

Administrative Secretary  Tarina Perry tperry@bakersfieldcollege.edu 4300 
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